
 

 

Riverbank School 

Events  Overview 

2017-2018 

Date Time  Event 
Wednesday 20th 

September 
9.15– 12.00 Open Morning – Rights Respecting 

Friday 22nd September All day Local Holiday 

Monday 25th September All day Local Holiday 

Friday 6th October 9.30 – 10.30 Sharing Assembly 
Primary 4 – Primary 7 

Friday 13th  October 9.30 – 10.30 Sharing Assembly 
Primary 1 – Primary 3 

 Monday 16th – Friday 27th 
October 

All day October holidays 

Monday 6th November 9.00 – 3.15 Photographer in school (individual photos) 

Tuesday 7th  November 9.00 – 3.15 Photographer in school (individual photos) 

Tuesday 14th November 5.00 – 8.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 16th November 9.00 – 3.15 Children in Need Day 

Thursday 16th November 4.00 – 6.00 Parent Interviews 

Friday 17th November 9.00 – 3.30 Inset Day  (School closed to pupils) 

Monday 4th December 9.30 – 11.00 M&M Pinnochio (Panto in school) 

Monday 11th December 9.30 & 2.00 Christmas Concert -  performance (P1 - P3) 

Tuesday 12th December 9.30  & 2.00 Christmas Concert – performance (P4 – P7) 

Tuesday 12th December 12.15 – 1.45 Christmas Lunch - pupils 

Wednesday 13th 
December 

1.30 – 3.00 P1 Christmas Party 

Thursday 14th December 1.30 – 3.15 P2 Christmas Party 

Friday 15th December 1.30 – 3.15 P3 Christmas Party 

Monday 18th December 1.30 – 3.15 P4 Christmas Party 

Tuesday 19th December  1.45 – 3.15 P5 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 20th 
December 

1.45 – 3.15 P6 Christmas Party 

Thursday 21st December 1.45 – 3.15 P7 Christmas Party 

Friday 22nd  December 9.30  Whole school to St George’s Church 

Monday 25th December –
Friday 5th January  

All Day Christmas Holidays 

Monday 12th February All day Local Holiday 

Tuesday 13th  February 9.00 – 3.30 Inset Day (School Closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 14th February 9.00 – 3.30 Inset Day (School Closed to pupils 

Thursday 1st  March 9.30 – 12.00 Open Morning - World Book Day 

9th – 18th March 9.00 – 3.15 Science & Engineering Week 

Thursday 22nd March 9.30 – 10.30 Sharing Assembly 
Primary 1 – Primary 3 

Friday 23rd  March  P1- P7 reports issued to parents 

Friday 23th March 9.30 – 10.30 Sharing Assembly 
Primary 4 – Primary 7 

Thursday 29th March  9.30 – 10.30 Whole School to St George’s Church 



 

 

 

Date Time  Event 
Friday 30th March – Friday 

13th April  
All Day Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 8th  May 9.30 – 3.30 Inset Day 4 (School closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 15th May 5.00 – 8.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 17th May 4.00 – 6.00 Parent Interviews 

Tuesday 29th May 9.30 – 12.00 Open Morning – Numeracy  

Week beginning 4th June 9.00 – 3.15 Sports Day 

Thursday 28th June  9.30 – 10.30 Sharing Assembly  
Primary 1 – Primary 3 

Friday 29th  June 9.30 – 10.30 Sharing Assembly 
Primary 4 – Primary 7 

Friday 29th  June  Nursery reports issued to parents 

Monday 2nd July  9.15 – 11.00 M&M Oliver Twist (In school) 

Monday 2nd July 1.45 – 2.45 Achievement Assembly - P1  

Tuesday 3rd July 9.30 – 10.30 Achievement Assembly - P2 

Tuesday 3rd July 11.00 – 12.00 Achievement Assembly  - P3 

Tuesday 3rd July 2.00 – 3.00 Achievement Assembly – P4 

Wednesday 4th July 9.30 – 10.30 Achievement Assembly -  P5 

Wednesday 4th July 11.00 – 12.00 Achievement Assembly P6 

Wednesday 4th July 2.00 – 3.00 Achievement Assembly - P7 

Wednesday 4th July 6.00 – 9.00 P7 Leavers’ event 

Thursday 5th July 10.00 – 11.30 Nursery Graduation am 

Thursday 5th July 1.30 – 2.30 Nursery graduation pm 

Friday 6th July 9.00 – 3.15 P7 Leavers’ Assembly 

Friday 6th July  Last day of term 

 


